Phone: (519) 351-8624

E-mail: randy.aiken@sympatico.ca

April 12, 2013

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street Suite 2700 Toronto, Ontario, M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: EB-2012-0146 - London Hydro Inc. - Certification of Destruction Form

Please find attached the Certification of Destruction form for the confidential material received as part o the EB-2012-0146 proceeding.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Randy Aiken

Randy Aiken Aiken & Associates

c.c. Mike Chase, London Hydro Inc., (by e-mail)

Form of Certification of Destruction

CERTIFICATION OF DESTRUCTION

TO: The Ontario Energy Board (the "Board")

RE: Confidential information received in proceeding EB-2012-0146

("Confidential Information")

I hereby confirm that I have destroyed all Confidential Information and all documents and materials in all media containing Confidential Information governed by the Declaration and Undertaking signed by me in the above-referenced proceeding, including notes, memoranda, transcripts and written submissions.

Dated at Chatham, Ontario,

andall & Cuben

Signature:

Name:

Randall E. Aiken

Company/Firm:

Aiken & Associates

Address:

578 McNaughton Ave. West

Chatham, Ontario, N7L 4J6

Telephone:

(519) 351-8624

E-mail:

randy.aiken@sympatico.ca